YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation You

Sample 1106 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted October 11 - 14, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. How much have you heard about the following?

A lot A little Nothing

Tax Cuts and Jobs Act 19% 41% 40%
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act 23% 40% 36%
Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement

Act 12% 31% 57%
American Rescue Plan 16% 36% 48%
Build Back Better Act 20% 39% 40%
CHIPS and Science Act 10% 28% 62%
Inflation Reduction Act 27% 44% 30%

2. What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?

Neither
positive
nor
Positive negative Negative Not sure

Tax Cuts and Jobs Act 29% 23% 12% 36%
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security
Act 34% 20% 19% 27%
Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care
Enhancement Act 27% 23% 12% 38%
American Rescue Plan 27% 23% 13% 37%
Build Back Better Act 29% 20% 20% 31%
CHIPS and Science Act 22% 22% 12% 44%

Inflation Reduction Act 35% 17% 22% 26%



YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 11 - 14, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.233, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.864.

1106
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

97 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Heard About Legislation — Tax Cuts and Jobs Act
How much have you heard about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 19% 23% 15% 23% 22% 17% 15% 19% 23% 19% 13%
A little 41% 42% 40% 49% 36% 38% 43% 40% 46% 38% 45%
Nothing 40% 35% 45% 28% 43% 45% 42% 41% 31% 43% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (509) (596) (302) (229) (312) (262) (682) (159) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 19% 22% 13% 22% 22% 22% 15% 20% 29% 24% 17% 20% 15%
A little 41% 43% 38% 41% 43% 43% 42% 41% 37% 45% 40% 38% 43%
Nothing 40% 35% 49% 37% 35% 35% 44% 39% 34% 31% 43% 42% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (428) (358) (319) (472) (424) (422) (332) (234) (196) (226) (429) (254)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Heard About Legislation — Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act
How much have you heard about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 23% 27% 20% 33% 32% 17% 15% 23% 26% 21% 29%
A little 40% 40% 40% 44% 40% 35% 44% 42% 34% 35% 40%
Nothing 36% 33% 39% 23% 28% 48% 41% 35% 40% 44% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (509) (595) (302) (227) (313) (262) (682) (158) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 23% 26% 25% 20% 27% 24% 20% 24% 30% 30% 13% 29% 18%
A little 40% 47% 34% 40% 49% 38% 41% 41% 38% 38% 42% 36% 47%
Nothing 36% 27% 41% 41% 24% 37% 39% 34% 31% 32% 44% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (427) (357) (320) (471) (425) (422) (331) (235) (196) (225) (428) (255)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Heard About Legislation — Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement Act
How much have you heard about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 12% 18% % 17% 18% 9% 6% 13% 13% 12% %
A little 31% 31% 31% 42% 29% 27% 27% 31% 35% 29% 30%
Nothing 57% 51% 62% 41% 53% 63% 67% 57% 53% 59% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,101) (507) (594) (302) (227) (311) (261) (678) (159) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 12% 14% % 15% 14% 15% 8% 14% 18% 17% 10% 13% 9%
A little 31% 37% 25% 31% 38% 28% 27% 33% 35% 34% 26% 31% 32%
Nothing 57% 49% 68% 54% 48% 56% 65% 54% 47% 49% 64% 56% 59%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (426) (355) (320) (470) (422) (422) (330) (234) (195) (225) (428) (253)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Heard About Legislation — American Rescue Plan
How much have you heard about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 16% 21% 12% 17% 26% 10% 13% 16% 20% 11% 19%
A little 36% 37% 36% 41% 32% 37% 36% 35% 46% 37% 31%
Nothing 48% 42% 53% 41% 42% 53% 51% 49% 34% 52% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (508) (595) (302) (229) (312) (260) (680) (159) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 16% 19% 13% 16% 21% 17% 11% 15% 26% 17% 15% 17% 14%
A little 36% 43% 33% 33% 46% 36% 35% 42% 34% 43% 33% 34% 38%
Nothing 48% 38% 54% 50% 34% 48% 54% 43% 40% 40% 52% 48% 48%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (426) (358) (319) (470) (424) (421) (331) (235) (195) (225) (428) (255)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Heard About Legislation — Build Back Better Act
How much have you heard about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 20% 26% 16% 17% 20% 21% 24% 23% 12% 17% 21%
A little 39% 41% 37% 44% 37% 34% 44% 42% 39% 28% 35%
Nothing 40% 33% 47% 39% 43% 45% 31% 35% 49% 55% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,103) (509) (594) (301) (229) (312) (261) (682) (158) (155) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 20% 21% 17% 24% 22% 28% 16% 21% 27% 26% 19% 20% 19%
A little 39% 45% 34% 38% 48% 38% 38% 37% 42% 38% 41% 41% 35%
Nothing 40% 34% 49% 38% 31% 33% 46% 43% 31% 36% 40% 40% 46%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (427) (357) (319) (471) (424) (420) (332) (234) (196) (226) (427) (254)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Heard About Legislation — CHIPS and Science Act
How much have you heard about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 10% 13% % 11% 12% 8% 8% 10% 14% 7% 4%
A little 28% 32% 25% 44% 31% 20% 22% 27% 35% 31% 23%
Nothing 62% 55% 69% 45% 57% 72% 70% 63% 51% 62% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (506) (595) (301) (228) (313) (259) (679) (159) (154) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 10% 16% 6% % 17% 8% 7% 9% 17% 12% 9% 10% 8%
A little 28% 33% 23% 28% 33% 27% 24% 30% 30% 37% 22% 28% 27%
Nothing 62% 51% 70% 65% 51% 65% 69% 61% 53% 52% 69% 62% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (425) (357) (319)  (469) (423) (420) (331) (235) (196) (226) (427)  (252)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Heard About Legislation — Inflation Reduction Act
How much have you heard about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 27% 32% 21% 26% 25% 22% 36% 29% 27% 18% 20%
A little 44% 46% 42% 52% 36% 44% 43% 45% 41% 43% 43%
Nothing 30% 22% 36% 22% 39% 34% 21% 27% 32% 39% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,104) (508) (596) (302) (229) (313) (260) (682) (159) (154) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 27% 30% 20% 30% 32% 31% 20% 26% 37% 31% 27% 26% 23%
A little 44% 48% 40% 43% 47% 44% 43% 46% 41% 48% 39% 46% 42%
Nothing 30% 22% 41% 26% 21% 25% 36% 28% 22% 21% 35% 28% 35%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (427) (358) (319) (471) (424) (422) (331) (235) (196) (226) (428) (254)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Legislation Impact on Economy — Tax Cuts and Jobs Act
What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 29% 35% 24% 35% 37% 23% 25% 27% 40% 27% 32%
Neither positive nor
negative 23% 23% 23% 26% 21% 26% 20% 22% 19% 25% 35%
Negative 12% 12% 12% 11% 8% 14% 12% 12% 13% 9% 8%
Not sure 36% 30% 41% 28% 34% 37% 43% 38% 28% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (510) (594) (301) (228) (313) (262) (682) (158) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Positive 29% 38% 20% 30% 37% 32% 28% 26% 40% 41% 25% 26% 29%
Neither positive nor
negative 23% 24% 25% 21% 21% 23% 22% 30% 18% 27% 22% 21% 27%
Negative 12% 5% 14% 17% 6% 14% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13% 14% %
Not sure 36% 33% 42% 33% 36% 32% 39% 35% 31% 22% 40% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (428) (357) (319) (472) (424) (421) (332) (235) (196) (226) (428) (254)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Legislation Impact on Economy — Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act
What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 34% 34% 33% 43% 39% 29% 27% 32% 37% 33% 42%
Neither positive nor
negative 20% 18% 22% 28% 23% 16% 16% 19% 28% 20% 18%
Negative 19% 26% 13% 11% 13% 25% 26% 21% 12% 15% 21%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 18% 25% 30% 31% 27% 23% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,104) (510) (594) (302) (229) (311) (262) (681) (159) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Positive 34% 52% 33% 16% 55% 17% 32% 38% 36% 43% 26% 32% 37%
Neither positive nor
negative 20% 20% 17% 24% 18% 22% 21% 19% 20% 24% 19% 21% 18%
Negative 19% 6% 20% 32% 6% 37% 18% 19% 22% 16% 18% 22% 18%
Not sure 27% 22% 29% 28% 21% 25% 30% 25% 23% 17% 37% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (426) (358) (320) (470) (425) (421) (331) (235) (196) (225) (428) (255)




YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Legislation Impact on Economy — Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement Act
What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 27% 27% 27% 35% 30% 23% 20% 24% 38% 27% 27%
Neither positive nor
negative 23% 25% 20% 29% 24% 21% 17% 21% 21% 26% 30%
Negative 12% 15% 10% 6% 11% 18% 11% 14% 7% 5% 15%
Not sure 38% 33% 44% 29% 35% 38% 52% 40% 34% 41% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,101) (507) (594) (301) (229) (312) (259) (680) (157) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Positive 27% 40% 21% 19% 42% 19% 23% 26% 37% 32% 22% 26% 29%
Neither positive nor
negative 23% 21% 22% 25% 19% 22% 26% 22% 17% 26% 22% 20% 25%
Negative 12% 4% 11% 22% 3% 25% 9% 11% 14% 14% 13% 14% %
Not sure 38% 35% 46% 34% 36% 35% 42% 41% 32% 28% 43% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (427) (356) (318) (470) (423) (421) (331) (234) (195) (226) (426) (254)

10



YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Legislation Impact on Economy — American Rescue Plan
What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 27% 27% 27% 35% 34% 19% 23% 25% 37% 24% 28%
Neither positive nor
negative 23% 23% 23% 28% 22% 27% 14% 22% 28% 22% 23%
Negative 13% 19% % % 11% 13% 20% 13% 5% 14% 19%
Not sure 37% 31% 43% 30% 33% 41% 43% 39% 30% 40% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,104) (509) (595) (302) (229) (312) (261) (681) (159) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Positive 27% 42% 22% 16% 44% 15% 24% 29% 29% 32% 24% 27% 26%
Neither positive nor
negative 23% 20% 23% 26% 20% 27% 25% 23% 22% 27% 25% 21% 22%
Negative 13% 3% 12% 24% 4% 25% 9% 12% 16% 17% 13% 12% 10%
Not sure 37% 34% 43% 34% 33% 32% 42% 36% 32% 24% 39% 40% 42%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (427) (358) (319) (471) (424) (420) (332) (235) (196) (226) (428) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Legislation Impact on Economy — Build Back Better Act
What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 29% 30% 29% 30% 36% 26% 28% 29% 32% 24% 38%
Neither positive nor
negative 20% 20% 20% 28% 19% 19% 14% 20% 24% 22% 13%
Negative 20% 26% 14% 10% 15% 23% 28% 22% 10% 16% 24%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 32% 30% 32% 30% 30% 34% 39% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (509) (594) (301) (227) (313) (262) (682) (157) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Positive 29% 47% 24% 17% 51% 18% 24% 36% 35% 42% 22% 29% 28%
Neither positive nor
negative 20% 19% 21% 20% 18% 20% 21% 16% 23% 17% 19% 22% 20%
Negative 20% 5% 19% 36% 5% 41% 16% 21% 20% 19% 25% 18% 18%
Not sure 31% 29% 37% 27% 26% 21% 39% 26% 22% 22% 34% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (427) (356) (320) (470) (424) (421) (331) (235) (196) (226) (427) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Legislation Impact on Economy — CHIPS and Science Act
What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 22% 25% 19% 24% 27% 18% 19% 21% 24% 21% 22%
Neither positive nor
negative 22% 23% 22% 30% 26% 20% 14% 21% 24% 24% 28%
Negative 12% 15% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 15%
Not sure 44% 37% 51% 35% 35% 50% 55% 47% 39% 43% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (507) (596) (302) (229) (312) (260) (680) (159) (155) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Positive 22% 36% 16% 13% 38% 13% 17% 25% 30% 25% 18% 23% 21%
Neither positive nor
negative 22% 21% 25% 21% 20% 24% 25% 19% 25% 29% 20% 20% 23%
Negative 12% 3% 12% 20% 3% 18% 9% 14% 8% 16% 10% 11% 9%
Not sure 44% 39% 47% 46% 39% 45% 49% 42% 37% 30% 51% 46% 47%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (428) (356) (319) (472) (422) (420) (331) (235) (196) (225) (427) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Legislation Impact on Economy — Inflation Reduction Act
What effect do you think the following has had on the American economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 35% 36% 35% 43% 35% 31% 34% 34% 40% 32% 39%
Neither positive nor
negative 17% 18% 16% 24% 19% 15% 11% 16% 26% 13% 20%
Negative 22% 29% 17% 13% 18% 28% 28% 24% 15% 21% 20%
Not sure 26% 18% 32% 20% 28% 26% 28% 26% 18% 34% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (508) (596) (301) (229) (313) (261) (682) (159) (154) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Positive 35% 54% 30% 22% 56% 20% 34% 34% 42% 43% 30% 34% 37%
Neither positive nor
negative 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16% 20% 13% 19% 18% 16% 16%
Negative 22% 8% 19% 40% % 44% 18% 23% 27% 22% 27% 22% 18%
Not sure 26% 21% 33% 22% 21% 20% 32% 23% 18% 17% 25% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (427) (357) (320) (471) (424) (421) (332) (235) (195) (226) (428) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Economic Legislation
October 11 - 14, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 11 - 14, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.233, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.864.

1106
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

97 questions not reported.

You
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